

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 01/24/2012 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1
 CONTRACT TIME: May 31, 2012

PROJECT NO. 410D322
 PCN NO. i2dv
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 207,303.57

COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Surfacing and Drainage
 Improvements at RC Maintenance
 South Yard on Hwy 79S

BID ITEMS		UNIT QUANTITY		Engineer's Estimate		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
002	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00		0.00	140.00	280.00	67.00	134.00
003	Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.00		0.00	5.60	224.00	11.00	440.00
004	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	758.00		0.00	2.60	1,970.80	4.30	3,259.40
005	Salvage Delineator	Each	6.00		0.00	5.60	33.60	11.00	66.00
006	Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	2.00		0.00	6.75	13.50	17.00	34.00
007	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	20.00		0.00	6.75	135.00	13.50	270.00
008	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1762.00		0.00	9.80	17,267.60	15.25	26,870.50
009	Unclassified Excavation, Diggouts	CuYd	150.00		0.00	12.80	1,920.00	17.40	2,610.00
010	Water for Granular Material	MGal	20.00		0.00	26.50	530.00	1.00	20.00
011	Surface Preparation	Mile	0.10		0.00	66,000.00	6,600.00	48,000.00	4,800.00
012	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	190.00		0.00	31.00	5,890.00	21.00	3,990.00
013	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
014	Base Course	Ton	300.00		0.00	25.70	7,710.00	21.50	6,450.00
015	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1377.00		0.00	96.00	132,192.00	95.00	130,815.00
016	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1748.00		0.00	1.70	2,971.60	3.50	6,118.00
017	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	52.00		0.00	27.35	1,422.20	28.00	1,456.00
018	24" RCP, Install	Ft	52.00		0.00	27.85	1,448.20	21.00	1,092.00
019	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	440.00	440.00	450.00	450.00
020	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	145.00	145.00	166.00	166.00
021	48" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	34.00		0.00	55.00	1,870.00	44.00	1,496.00
022	48" CMP, Install	Ft	34.00		0.00	43.00	1,462.00	19.00	646.00
023	48" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	4,020.00	8,040.00	41.00	82.00
024	48" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	435.00	870.00	145.00	290.00
025	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.50		0.00	1,500.00	2,250.00	815.00	1,222.50
026	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	167.00		0.00	2.00	334.00	1.00	167.00
027	Double Vehicular Swing Gate	Each	1.00		0.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
028	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	20.00		0.00	11.25	225.00	26.00	520.00
029	Reset Delineator	Each	2.00		0.00	13.50	27.00	70.00	140.00
030	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	395.00	395.00	300.00	300.00
031	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
032	Class C Riprap	Ton	260.00		0.00	43.25	11,245.00	44.50	11,570.00
033	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	4.50		0.00	365.00	1,642.50	230.00	1,035.00
034	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00		0.00	31.75	412.75	90.00	1,170.00
035	Fertilizing	Lb	50.00		0.00	13.50	675.00	24.00	1,200.00
036	Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00		0.00	2.25	2,250.00	2.00	2,000.00
037	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	260.00		0.00	6.50	1,690.00	4.00	1,040.00
038	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	80.00		0.00	4.60	368.00	4.50	360.00
039	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	420.00		0.00	2.25	945.00	2.00	840.00
TOTAL						0.00	223,634.75		225,919.40

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 01/24/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1
CONTRACT TIME: May 31, 2012

PROJECT NO. 410D322
PCN NO. i2dv
Engineer's Estimate \$ 207,303.57

COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Surfacing and Drainage
Improvements at RC Maintenance
South Yard on Hwy 79S

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		J&J Asphalt Rapid City SD		Ainsworth-Benning Const. Spearfish SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,615.00	9,615.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,470.00	9,470.00
002 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	250.00	500.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00
003 Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.00	8.80	352.00	20.00	800.00	4.30	172.00
004 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	758.00	5.55	4,206.90	3.00	2,274.00	5.10	3,865.80
005 Salvage Delineator	Each	6.00	17.50	105.00	20.00	120.00	59.00	354.00
006 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	2.00	17.50	35.00	20.00	40.00	59.00	118.00
007 Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	20.00	8.80	176.00	20.00	400.00	4.30	86.00
008 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1762.00	10.00	17,620.00	5.50	9,691.00	7.90	13,919.80
009 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	150.00	8.00	1,200.00	14.50	2,175.00	38.35	5,752.50
010 Water for Granular Material	MGal	20.00	25.00	500.00	45.00	900.00	22.00	440.00
011 Surface Preparation	Mile	0.10	45,000.00	4,500.00	82,500.00	8,250.00	60,720.00	6,072.00
012 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	190.00	20.00	3,800.00	24.00	4,560.00	33.20	6,308.00
013 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,030.00	3,030.00
014 Base Course	Ton	300.00	19.35	5,805.00	22.50	6,750.00	20.35	6,105.00
015 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1377.00	93.40	128,611.80	92.00	126,684.00	95.30	131,228.10
016 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1748.00	3.00	5,244.00	5.25	9,177.00	3.30	5,768.40
017 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	52.00	34.00	1,768.00	25.00	1,300.00	28.70	1,492.40
018 24" RCP, Install	Ft	52.00	30.00	1,560.00	20.00	1,040.00	23.70	1,232.40
019 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	1.00	560.00	560.00	340.00	340.00	460.00	460.00
020 24" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	1.00	500.00	500.00	150.00	150.00	205.00	205.00
021 48" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	34.00	105.00	3,570.00	52.00	1,768.00	95.45	3,245.30
022 48" CMP, Install	Ft	34.00	30.00	1,020.00	40.00	1,360.00	26.55	902.70
023 48" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	2.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	4,250.00	8,500.00	4,860.00	9,720.00
024 48" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	410.00	820.00	500.00	1,000.00	575.00	1,150.00
025 Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.50	1,100.00	1,650.00	1,150.00	1,725.00	1,170.00	1,755.00
026 Reinforcing Steel	Lb	167.00	1.80	300.60	1.00	167.00	1.60	267.20
027 Double Vehicular Swing Gate	Each	1.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,355.00	2,355.00
028 Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	20.00	42.35	847.00	30.00	600.00	45.30	906.00
029 Reset Delineator	Each	2.00	45.10	90.20	25.00	50.00	65.00	130.00
030 Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	1.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	80.00	80.00
031 Type C Frame and Grate	Each	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,915.00	1,915.00
032 Class C Riprap	Ton	260.00	45.00	11,700.00	45.00	11,700.00	42.45	11,037.00
033 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	4.50	260.00	1,170.00	225.00	1,012.50	530.00	2,385.00
034 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	39.60	514.80	50.00	650.00	45.00	585.00
035 Fertilizing	Lb	50.00	3.30	165.00	1.00	50.00	1.90	95.00
036 Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	3.10	3,100.00
037 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	260.00	4.70	1,222.00	5.00	1,300.00	4.45	1,157.00
038 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	80.00	4.40	352.00	4.00	320.00	5.90	472.00
039 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	420.00	3.40	1,428.00	2.50	1,050.00	3.75	1,575.00
TOTAL				228,458.30		230,603.50		239,311.60

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 01/24/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 410D322
PCN NO. i2dv
Engineer's Estimate \$ 207,303.57

COUNTY: Pennington Asphalt Surfacing and Drainage
Improvements at RC Maintenance
South Yard on Hwy 79S

CONTRACT TIME: May 31, 2012

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tru-Form Construction Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Border States Paving Fargo ND	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
002 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	115.00	230.00
003 Remove Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.00	5.00	200.00	6.00	240.00	23.00	920.00
004 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	758.00	6.00	4,548.00	4.00	3,032.00	4.60	3,486.80
005 Salvage Delineator	Each	6.00	15.00	90.00	50.00	300.00	19.50	117.00
006 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	2.00	15.00	30.00	50.00	100.00	19.50	39.00
007 Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	20.00	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00	23.00	460.00
008 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1762.00	7.50	13,215.00	6.50	11,453.00	6.30	11,100.60
009 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	150.00	22.00	3,300.00	11.00	1,650.00	5.75	862.50
010 Water for Granular Material	MGal	20.00	40.00	800.00	28.00	560.00	23.00	460.00
011 Surface Preparation	Mile	0.10	20,000.00	2,000.00	50,000.00	5,000.00	13,800.00	1,380.00
012 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	190.00	40.00	7,600.00	18.00	3,420.00	23.00	4,370.00
013 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
014 Base Course	Ton	300.00	20.00	6,000.00	24.00	7,200.00	25.30	7,590.00
015 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1377.00	86.00	118,422.00	102.00	140,454.00	155.00	213,435.00
016 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1748.00	10.75	18,791.00	2.00	3,496.00	2.30	4,020.40
017 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	52.00	30.00	1,560.00	30.00	1,560.00	29.00	1,508.00
018 24" RCP, Install	Ft	52.00	25.00	1,300.00	35.00	1,820.00	23.00	1,196.00
019 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	1.00	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	402.00	402.00
020 24" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	1.00	275.00	275.00	500.00	500.00	201.00	201.00
021 48" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	34.00	60.00	2,040.00	105.00	3,570.00	60.00	2,040.00
022 48" CMP, Install	Ft	34.00	40.00	1,360.00	57.00	1,938.00	46.00	1,564.00
023 48" CMP Safety End with Bars, Furnish	Each	2.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,883.00	9,766.00
024 48" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	750.00	1,500.00	460.00	920.00
025 Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.50	850.00	1,275.00	1,300.00	1,950.00	1,725.00	2,587.50
026 Reinforcing Steel	Lb	167.00	3.00	501.00	2.00	334.00	2.30	384.10
027 Double Vehicular Swing Gate	Each	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,883.00	4,883.00
028 Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	20.00	20.00	400.00	15.00	300.00	34.50	690.00
029 Reset Delineator	Each	2.00	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	29.00	58.00
030 Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	1.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	173.00	173.00
031 Type C Frame and Grate	Each	1.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,125.00	2,125.00
032 Class C Riprap	Ton	260.00	55.00	14,300.00	55.00	14,300.00	52.00	13,520.00
033 Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	4.50	65.00	292.50	300.00	1,350.00	259.00	1,165.50
034 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	13.00	8.00	104.00	75.00	975.00	57.50	747.50
035 Fertilizing	Lb	50.00	8.00	400.00	1.50	75.00	2.30	115.00
036 Fiber Mulching	Lb	1000.00	0.25	250.00	2.50	2,500.00	1.40	1,400.00
037 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	260.00	8.00	2,080.00	9.00	2,340.00	6.00	1,560.00
038 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	80.00	10.00	800.00	6.00	480.00	6.35	508.00
039 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	420.00	5.00	2,100.00	2.50	1,050.00	2.30	966.00
TOTAL				242,533.50		254,697.00		341,250.90